Bank; however, the fourth quarter loss that arose from a $538 million provision for

loan losses highlighted investor concerns about NYCB’s sizable exposure to NYC

rent-controlled apartments and offices.

The figure on the right presents our proforma analysis of the transaction and its

impact on the consolidated company (NYCB), the parent company in which the group

invested, and wholly owned Flagstar Bank, N.A. The adage that capital is exorbitantly

expensive if available at all when it must be raised comes to mind here with NYCB.

We note the following:

	» The investor group paid $1.05 billion for 525 million common share

equivalents consisting of 59.8 million common shares for $2.00 per share

and $930 million of Series B and C preferred stock with a 13% dividend that

is convertible into 465 million common shares at $2.00 per share.

	» Tangible book value per share (“TBVPS”) declined by about one-third from

$10.03 per share as of year-end 2023 to $6.65 per share on a proforma

basis.

NYCB
Flagstar

Bank Parent Co
Investor
Capital

Parent
Adj 1

Flagstar
Bank

Parent
Co NYCB

Cash 705 705 158 1,050 (950) 1,605 258 1,705
ST Investments 10,788 9,264 0 0 0 9,264 0 10,788
Securities 9,264 10,770 0 0 0 10,770 0 9,264
Loans - HFS 1,019 1,019 0 0 0 1,019 0 1,019
Loans - HFI 84,782 84,782 0 0 0 84,782 0 84,782
LL Reserve (992) (992) 0 0 0 (992) 0 (992)
Inv in Flagstar 0 0 9,160 0 900 0 10,060 0
Fixed Assets 1,078 1,078 0 0 0 1,078 0 1,078
MSRs 1,111 1,111 0 0 0 1,111 0 1,111
Goodwill & CDI 625 625 0 0 0 625 0 625
Other Assets 5,517 5,638 80 0 0 5,638 80 5,517
Total Assets $113,896 $113,998 $9,398 $1,050 ($50) $114,898 $10,398 $114,896

Deposits 81,365 81,684 0 0 0 81,684 0 81,365
Bank Borrowings 20,772 20,772 0 0 0 20,772 0 20,772
Parent Co Debt 997 0 997 0 0 0 997 997
Other Liabilities 2,395 2,382 34 0 0 2,382 34 2,395
Total Liabilities 105,529 104,838 1,031 0 0 104,838 1,031 105,529

Minority Interest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Preferred Equity 503 0 503 0 0 0 503 503
Common & Conv Pfd 7,864 9,160 7,864 1,050 (50) 10,060 8,864 8,864
Total Equity 8,367 9,160 8,367 1,050 (50) 10,060 9,367 9,367

Liabilities & Equity $113,896 $113,998 $9,398 $1,050 ($50) $114,898 $10,398 $114,896

Common Shr Equiv 722.1 722.1 525.0 1,247.1 2 1,247.1
Tangible BVPS $10.03 $10.03 $2.00 $6.65 2 $6.65
CSEs w Warrants 840.0 1,562.1 2 1,562.1
Diluted TBVPS $2.19 $5.82 2 $5.82

Tier 1 Capital 8,538 9,305 10,205 9,538
Total Capital 10,441 10,271 11,171 11,441
Leverage Ratio 7.8% 8.5% 9.3% 8.6%
Total RBC Ratio 11.8% 11.6% 12.6% 13.0%
Double Leverage 109.5% 107.4%

1) Assumes $50M of parent expenses, $900M contributed to Flagstar Bank as additional capital
2) Proforma diluted TBVPS ~$5.80 inclusive of 315M seven-year warrants with $2.50 p/s exercise price

Reported @ 12/31/23 Pro Forma @ 12/31/23

Source: Mercer Capital, NYCB SEC filings, and S&P Global Market Intelligence

http://www.mercercapital.com